

June 1967

Instruction Sheet

This sheet provides instructions for inserting Change 6 into the General Handbook, NAVSHIPS 0967-000-0100 of the EIMB. The purpose of this change is to incorporate a new Safety Section (Section 3) in addition to updating the front matter, POMSEE status section, and the Index.

1. FRONT MATTER

Remove Title Page/blank through vii/viii-Change 5 and insert Title Page/ii through vii/viii-Change 6.

2. Section 2 - ADMINISTRATION

On pages 2-1 through 2-7, paragraph 2-1 (SAFETY) and 2-1A (HAZARDS) - Original, make pen-and-ink notations that these paragraphs are superseded by information contained in Section 3 (SAFETY) - Change 6. This material will be deleted from Section 2 in Change 7 when a revision of Section 2 (ADMINISTRATION) will be initiated.

3. Section 3 - SAFETY

Remove page 3-1/3-2 - Change 5; insert pages 3-1/3-2 through 3-31/blank Change 6.

4. Section 4 - POMSEE STATUS

Remove page 4-3/4-4-Change 5; insert page 4-3/4-4-Change 6. Remove page 4-7/4-8-Change 5; insert page 4-7/4-8-Change 6. Remove page 4-9/4-10-Change 4; insert page 4-9/4-10 Change 6/Change 4.

5. INDEX

Remove pages I-1/I-2 through I-5/I-6-Change 5; insert pages I-1/I-2 through I-5/I-6-Change 6. Remove page I-7/I-8 Change-5; Insert page I-7/I-8-Change 6/Change 5. Remove page I-11/I-12-Change 5; insert page I-11/I-12-Change 6. Remove page I-13/I-14-Change 5; insert page I-13/I-14-Change 6/Change 5.

6. Destroy superseded pages only after checking the List of Effective Pages to assure that the new pages have been inserted.

7. Record the insertion of this change on the RECORD OF CORRECTIONS MADE page.